



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 2625/2024

SIDDHARTH BREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananttika Singh, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

NEHA DUA BREJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

28.08.2024

%

CM APPL. 49224/2024

1. Learned counsel for respondent appears on advance notice and undertakes that he would file counter affidavit.
2. Let the same be filed within one week from today with advance copy to the other side.
3. The application stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.
4. It is clarified that if the counter affidavit is not filed within the above said period of one week, the right to file the same shall stand closed.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/sw