



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2625/2024**

SIDDHARTH BREJAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ananttika Singh, Advocate.

versus

NEHA DUA BREJARespondent

Through: Mr Abhey Narula, Advocate
(through V.C.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

18.10.2024

%

CM APPL. 61263/2024 (for early hearing)

1. The application has been moved on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the petition.
2. Mr. Abhey Narula, learned counsel for the respondent has also joined the proceedings through video conferencing.
3. Keeping in mind the nature of question raised in the present petition, the application is allowed and the date is pre-poned to 30th January, 2025.
4. The next date of 07.04.2025 is cancelled.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024

st