



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 2625/2024 & CM APPL. 30487/2024 PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS, CM APPL.
61263/2024 EARLY HEARING

SIDDHARTH BREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Ms.
Avantika and Mr. Arpit Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

NEHA DUA BREJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
30.01.2025

%

No time left.

List on 13.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/VP