



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2625/2024**
SIDDHARTH BREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananttika Singh, Advocate.

versus

NEHA DUA BREJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Narula, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **15.05.2025**

CM APPL. 19881/2025 (seeks early hearing)

1. Application is disposed of with direction that the matter be shown at top of the Board on date fixed i.e. 13.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 15, 2025/ss/pb