



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 2625/2024, CM APPL. 30487/2024, CM APPL.
49699/2025

SIDDHARTH BREJAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ishaan K., Adv.

versus

NEHA DUA BREJARespondent

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
13.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment, since he has been recently engaged in the present matter.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 13.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/Ab