



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 2625/2024, CM APPL. 30487/2024, CM APPL.
49699/2025

SIDDHARTH BREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amanpreet Singh, Mr. Ishaan
V. and Mr. Shiv Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

NEHA DUA BREJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is in receipt of certain documents which he needs to place on record, and for the same, he has moved an appropriate application. However, the same is not listed today.
2. As such, renotify on 05.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/Ab