



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 2625/2024 CM APPL. 30487/2024 & CM APPL. 49699/2025
SIDDHARTH BREJAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Karki, Mr. Aman Preet
Singh & Mr. Shiv Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

NEHA DUA BREJARespondent
Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
05.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to move an appropriate application in terms of order dated 13.11.2025.
3. As a last and final opportunity, let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify on 19.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/nk