



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2625/2024**

SIDDHARTH BREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amanpreet Singh and Mr. Ishaan
Karki, Advocates (through vc).

versus

NEHA DUA BREJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

CM APPL. 12496/2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Renotify on 16.03.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 24, 2026