



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2625/2024**

SIDDHARTH BREJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishaan and Ms. Yashi Bansal,
Advocates.

versus

NEHA DUA BREJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 12496/2026

2. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the CPC
seeks the following prayers: -

“In view of the above, it is most respectfully prayed that this Hon’ble
Court may be pleased to:

a) Pre-pone the next date of hearing from 19.05.2026 and list C.M.
(Main) No. 2625/2024 for final disposal at the earliest available date
convenient to this Hon'ble Court, preferably with a fixed time slot;
and

b) Pass such other or further orders as this Hon’ble Court may deem
fit in the interests of justice.”

3. Given the position of the board, it is not feasible to hear the captioned
petition at an early date.



4. The present application stands dismissed and disposed of.

CM(M) 2625/2024

5. List on the date already fixed, *i.e.*, 19.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 16, 2026/Sh